
PEER LEARNING BOARD MEMBERS

President:  George Baroff, (919) 942-3044, gbaroff@bellsouth.net  
     
Treasurer:  Sally Binkowski, (919) 967-5076, sallybinkowski@gmail.com 
     
Curriculum Committee:  Establishes PL course schedules. 

• Bonnie Morell, (919) 942-3762,  b_morell@earthlink.net 
• Jutta Kuenzler, (919) 929-6148, juttakuenzler@gmail.com 
• Larry Gilbert, (919) 533-6638, lgilbert@unc.edu 
• Sonia Hanker, (919) 942-7215, soniathelmahanker@gmail.com 

Membership Database:  Sally Binkowski, (919) 967-5076, sallybinkowski@gmail.com 

Print/US Mail Communications:   
• Madeline Wylly, (919) 929-3797,wmadeline@yahoo.com 
• Pat Manser, 919-240-5064, patmanser@aol.com   

Email Communications:  Mir Ali, mirahmed37@yahoo.com 

2nd Friday Guest Speakers:   
• Sonia Hanker, (919) 942-7215, soniathelmahanker@gmail.com 
• Jutta Kuenzler, (919) 929-6148, juttakuenzler@gmail.com 

3rd Friday Luncheons:   
• Sonia Hanker, (919) 942-7215, soniathelmahanker@gmail.com 

     
Publicity:   

• Yvonne Schmidt, (919) 968-0322, schmidj@nc.rr.com 
• Diane Weinstein, 919-933-3578, dandl90@bellsouth.net 
• Carol Greifenberger, (919) 960-0688, jcgreifenberger@att.net 

Webmaster:  Carole Breckinridge, (919) 929-8788, breck130@gmail.com 
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